

BID TABULATION - Wednesday, May 10, 2023 - HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO. 4065 – 0.5 miles of roadway reconstruction including clearing, grade establishment, sand subbase, aggregate base, culvert replacements, and restoration on 34th Street from 140th Avenue North 0.5 miles in Salem Township, Allegan County.

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Weick Bros., Inc.		Langlois & Sons Excavating		PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Station Grading	1	LS	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Subbase, CIP	3,550	Cyd	\$15.00	\$53,250.00	\$15.00	\$53,250.00	\$8.00	\$28,400.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	500	Cyd	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	\$16.55	\$8,275.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	1,000	Syd	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
Excavation, Peat	8,500	Cyd	\$12.20	\$103,700.00	\$12.00	\$102,000.00	\$8.00	\$68,000.00
Backfill, Swamp	8,500	Cyd	\$15.00	\$127,500.00 *	\$15.00	\$127,500.00	\$8.00	\$68,000.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	4	Ea	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	88	Ft	\$72.00	\$6,336.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00
Culv, CI F, 12 inch	180	Ft	\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
Culv, CI F, 18 inch	200	Ft	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	775	Ft	\$7.00	\$5,425.00	\$6.00	\$4,650.00	\$5.00	\$3,875.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	10	Ft	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$17.50	\$175.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Aggregate Base, 6 inch	9,550	Syd	\$8.83	\$84,326.50	\$6.00	\$57,300.00	\$6.00	\$57,300.00
Approach, CI II	220	Ton	\$24.00	\$5,280.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00
Approach, HMA Millings	50	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
Riprap, Plain	100	Syd	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
Slope Restoration, Type A	2,000	Syd	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
Slope Restoration, Type C	4,000	Syd	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00
Extended Restoration	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	164	Sft	\$7.00	\$1,148.00	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	\$10.00	\$1,640.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	30	Ea	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	6	Ea	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Guardrail, Type B	75	Ft	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,000	Ft	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam	300	Ft	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			TOTAL BID	\$598,716.50 *	TOTAL BID	\$687,501.50	TOTAL BID	\$425,480.00